Lodi, California, May 4, 1908

The Board of Trustees of the City of Lodi convened in regular session, President George
E. Lawrence presiding and the following other members of the Board being present; J.
M.. Blodgett, F. O. Hale, C. A. Rich, and Leon Villinger.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved as read.

A Communication from the Board of Health was read and filed.

It was moved, seconded and carried that Dr. S. W. Hopkins, B. J. Woodson, G. W.
LeMoin, W. F. Keeney and O. J. Hemphill be appointed members of the Board of Health
of the City of Lodi.

It was moved, seconded and carried that E. G. Williams, H. F. Ellis, W. H. Thompson,
W. P. Grant and Mrs. C. W. Keen be appointed members of the Board of Library
Trustees of the City of Lodi.

It was moved, seconded and carried that E. E. Breitenbucker be appointed Recorder of
the City of Lodi.

The report of the City Marshal, H. B. Coleman, for the month of April was read and
approved.

It was moved, seconded and carried that the Temperance Election be held on May 12, as
nearly as possible in accordance with the request of the Temperance people.

The following claims against the City were red, approved and ordered paid:

Greenwell, G. H. Services on Election Board 5.00
LeMoin, G. W. “ “ ” 5.00
McComb, H. H. «“ “ “ 5.00
Severy, W, A. « “ “ 5.00
Woodson, B. F. « “ “ 5.00
Clark, H. S., Sr. ? « « 5.00
Acker, Jms. “ “ “« 5.00
Kinson, A. “ “ “ 5.00
Hemphill, O. J. «“ “ “ 5.00
Lancaster, W. P. “ “ “ 5.00
Thompson, W. H. « “ “ 5.00
Griswald, C. A. “ “ “ 5.00
Ramsden, C. F. « “ “ 5.00
Carson, A. G. “ “ “« 5.00
Hamilton, Matt Services as Night Watchman 2.00
Lilienthal, A. Labor 2.00
Squire. R. Labor 2.00
Coleman, H. B. Salary as Marshal 70.00
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Hall, Bert

Nay, J. K.

Ivey, F. F.

Lodi Mill & Lumber Co.
Henderson Bros. Co.
Breitenbucker, E, E.
Colman, F. W.
McMahon, J. M.
McMahon, J. M.
Jones, E. L.

Perryman, C. E.
Williams, Dr. E. G.
Farnsworth, C. A.
Farnsworth. C. A.
Total Claims Allowed

Labor

Street Sweeping
Sprinkling
Table & Box
Supplies

Salary

[

Supplies

Legal Services on Bonding Question

Labor

Library Expenses

Printing

Publishing Bill of $43.50 Allowed for
594.43

The claim of F. W. Colman of $45 for fumigating was laid on the table.

6.00
45.00
81.00
6.25
1.00
10.00
10.00
40.00
9.43
100.00
20.00
30.75
65.50
23.50

It was moved, seconded, and carried that this Board do now adjourn to reconvene on

Monday evening, May 11, 1908.

Attest: J. M. McMahon

City Clerk
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